## 502060067 09/13/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Martin Hosek	09/13/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Persimmon Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	200 Harvard Mill Square	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13614007

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 7818901150

 Phone:
 781-890-5678

Email: jcecchini@iandiorio.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: landiorio Teska & Coleman, LLP

Address Line 1: 255 Bear Hill Road

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roy J. Coleman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (PERS-104J)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028955 FRAME: 0464 ICH \$40.00 1361400

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, Martin Hosek, residing at 68 Mammoth Road, Lowell, MA 01854 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Persimmon Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 200 Harvard Mill Square, Wakefield, MA 01880, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

# METHOD FOR TRANSPORTING A SUBSTRATE WITH A SUBSTRATE SUPPORT

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at /v/ (wALEFIELD, MA (olty, town)

this /v/ 13 n+ day of /v/ September, 2012.

Martin Hosek

Witness: NJ Wate & Orosm

Print Name: Kil Poten T. Frasso

Date: /// 9/13/2012

Witness: /vi

Signature

Print Name: NI CHRISHOFMEISTER

Date:  $\sqrt{9}$  9/13/2012

PERS-104J RJC/jmc

> PATENT REEL: 028955 FRAME: 0465

**RECORDED: 09/13/2012**